

Contact: Kara Kavensky kara@karakavensky.com 317.590.5558

For immediate release

Marilyn K. Glick Women's Enrichment Series 2024-2025

INDIANAPOLIS, IN - The Indianapolis Propylaeum announces its new season for The Marilyn K. Glick Women's Enrichment Series, an annual lecture series. The Marilyn K. Glick Women's Enrichment Series features women leaders from a wide variety of backgrounds who are top philanthropists, educators, pioneers in the judiciary, business leaders, founders, athletes, activists, authors, artists, and more. This year's theme is "Inspire" and the lineup of speakers are leaders who inspire positive change in our world.

The founders of The Propylaeum are incredible women who continue to inspire generations, and their legacy is honored through this program. Educational programming is a keystone of The Propylaeum. The Marilyn K. Glick Women's Enrichment Series quickly became an essential program during its inaugural season in 2016 with Eva Kor as the first speaker.

"My mother was a lifelong learner who valued family, education, hard work, and philanthropy," says Marianne Glick of her mother, Marilyn K. Glick, whom the Women's Enrichment Series honors. "Supporting dialogue on topics which lift and inspire women from all walks of life is not only important — it's essential to the vitality of our community."

The 2024-2025 Season consists of four events:

August 8th: Inspiring historic preservation with Eunice Trotter, Director, Black Historic Preservation Program, Indiana Landmarks, Donna Sink, architect with IFF and Board Chair for People for Urban Progress, and Nicole Martinez-LeGrand, Multicultural Collections Curator, Indiana Historical Society;

October 18th: Inspiring Women & Girls with the release of the State of Girls Report and The Women's Report with Danielle Shockey, CEO The Girl Scouts of Central Indiana and Tamara Winfrey-Harris, President, Women's Fund of Central Indiana:

February 20th: Inspiring authors Lisa Fipps, STARFISH, AND THEN, BOOM! and Jessica Doyle-Mekkes, I'M SPEAKING;

April 24th: 100 years of Inspiring Imagination with Jennifer Pace Robinson, CEO of The Children's Museum of Indianapolis.

Ticket information available on The Propylaeum's website.

The Indianapolis Propylaeum

The Propylaeum is integral and inspirational to the Indianapolis community. The organization was founded 136 years ago with a mission to connect and celebrate women by encouraging leadership, fellowship, arts and culture. The founders chose the name "Propylaeum" from the Greek propylaea, or gateway, to signify that the organization would be a gateway to culture for Indianapolis. Learn more here.